

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 922 OF 2006

GUNJAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHUTOSH SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
for Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Amit Sharma, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms.
Rukhsana Choudhury, Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.2 states
that they do not want to file Counter Affidavit.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by rest of the
respondents.

Sufficient time has been granted.

Hence, no further time can be granted by this Court for filing
Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.
(S.G.SHAH)
s Registrar